## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Igor E. Bondarev	04/05/2005
John S. Bertram	04/04/2005

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Hawaii
Street Address:	2800 Woodlawn Drive, Suite 280
Internal Address:	c/o Office of Technology Transfer and Economic Development
City:	Honolulu
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96822

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12070923

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037394900

Email: sprice@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Stites & Harbison PLLC

Address Line 1: 1199 North Fairfax Street

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALTS-0006US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheila M. Price

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALTS-0006US1-Assign-1#page1.tif source=ALTS-0006US1-Assign-1#page2.tif source=ALTS-0006US1-Assign-1#page3.tif OP \$40.00 12(

PATENT REEL: 026078 FRAME: 0517

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# Suppression of alternative telomere lengthening (ALT) mechanism by reverse transcriptase inhibitors

having the invention disclosure date of January 7, 2002 and TLG # 355, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 15, 2003 and has been assigned a U.S. patent application number 60/440,988 (hereinafter the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, University of Hawaii, a body corporate and public instrumentality of the state of Hawaii and acting through its Office of Technology Transfer and Economic Development located at 2800 Woodlawn Drive, Suite 280, Honolulu, Hawaii 96822, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said Invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

.003.	Signature:	hand and seal on this 5th day of Apr	
	Name Printed:	Igor E. Bondarev	
	Post Office Address:	25-1-123 Solidarnosty Pr. St. Petersburg, Russia 193231	•
OT ATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ss.		
		Notary Public	
	OF, I have hereunto set m	y hand and seal on this day of	· .
IN WITNESS WHERE 2005.	OF, I have hereunto set m Signature:	y hand and seal on this day of	· .
		y hand and seal on this day of John S. Bertram	
	Signature:		
	Signature: Name Printed:	John S. Bertram  1236 Lauhala Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813	
2005.	Signature: Name Printed: Post Office Address:	John S. Bertram  1236 Lauhala Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813	
2005.  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  BE IT K	Signature:  Name Printed:  Post Office Address:  ) ) ss. )  NOWN, that on this	John S. Bertram  1236 Lauhala Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813	d he

	2005.		
		Signature:	
		Name Printed:	Igor E. Bondarev
		Post Office Address:	25-1-123 Solidarnosty Pr. St. Petersburg, Russia 193231
	STATE OF	) ) ss.	
	COUNTY OF	, )	
	BE IT KN Igor E. Bondarev, known to acknowledged to me that he	NOWN, that on this day me to be the person mentioned are executed the same as his free a	ay of, 2005, before me personally came in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he ct and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.
			Notary Public
		Signature:  Name Printed:  Post Office Address:	John S. Bertram  1236 Lauhala Street Hopolulu Hawaii 96813
		Name Printed:	
	STATE OF	Name Printed:	1236 Lauhala Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
	COUNTY OF	Name Printed:  Post Office Address:  ) ) ss. )	1236 Lauhala Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 USA
	COUNTY OF  BE IT  John S. Bertram, known acknowledged to me that	Name Printed:  Post Office Address:  ) ) ss. )  KNOWN, that on this to me to be the person mentioned the executed the same as his free	1236 Lauhala Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
City t Co	John S. Bertram, known acknowledged to me that the state of Houselle personally appeared before me,	Name Printed:  Post Office Address:  ) ) ss. )  KNOWN, that on this to me to be the person mentioned the executed the same as his free that S. Butna-	1236 Lauhala Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 USA  day of, 2005, before me personally came
Lity t Co	John S. Bertram, known acknowledged to me that what this 4 Hay of 4 poll 20 of personally specared before me, whose identity I verified on the basis of Haw whose identity I verified on the oath/affimation of the outh/affimation of the outh-affimation o	Name Printed:  Post Office Address:  ) ) ss. )  KNOWN, that on this to me to be the person mentioned the executed the same as his free that S. Bestna-	1236 Lauhala Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 USA  day of, 2005, before me personally came d in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he e act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.
Cuty t Coon	John S. Bertram, known acknowledged to me that warm ounty of Honelulu personally appeared before me, whose identity I verified on the basis of Ham	Name Printed:  Post Office Address:  ) ) ss. )  KNOWN, that on this to me to be the person mentioned the executed the same as his free that S. Bestna-	1236 Lauhala Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 USA  day of, 2005, before me personally came d in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he e act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.